Decision Notification

Application Details

Application no. 84992 Licence No. 57000239 **LGO Reference** L38066 **Premises Name** Blyth Hotel **Premises Address** 20 Harley Street

BLYTH SA 5462

Licensee Natarobbo Super Pty Ltd, Natarobbo Super Fund **Applicant** MILO'S CORNER PTY LTD as trustee for Blyth Hotel Trust **Application Type**

Application for Transfer of a Gaming Machine Licence

Outcome

Decision Supplementary Order

03 May 2022 **Effective Date**

Reasons for Decision

Transfer

The licence is transferred to MILO'S CORNER PTY LTD as trustee for Blyth Hotel Trust effective from 03 May 2022.

Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Chris Brown

Senior Operations Officer

29 Apr 2022

Date of Order: 03 May, 2022 Order Number: G105956 Page 1 of 1

